Power Inductor for Class D Amplifier-TPDA100610 Series
TPDA100610 Series
Features
Shapes and Dimensions
Electrical Characteristics
Part Number
Inductance
( uH )
Tolerance
%
Test Frequency
( KHz )
D.C. Resistance
( OHM ) max
Saturation
Current
( A ) Typ
Temperature
Rise Current
( A ) Typ
TPDA100610-100M 10 20 100 0.022 6.0 3.6
TPDA100610-150M 15 20 100 0.025 5.0 3.5
TPDA100610-220M 22 20 100 0.035 4.3 3.0
Power Inductor for Class D Amplifier-TPDA080809 Series
TPDA080809 Series
Features
Shapes and Dimensions
Electrical Characteristics
Part Number
Inductance
( uH )
Tolerance
%
Test Frequency
( KHz )
D.C. Resistance
( OHM ) max
Saturation
Current
( A ) Typ
Temperature
Rise Current
( A ) Typ
TPDA080809-4R8N 4.8 30 100 0.022 6.2 3.6
TPDA080809-8R0N 8.0 30 100 0.035 5.0 2.8
TPDA080809-100M 10 20 100 0.038 4.3 2.7
TPDA080809-150M 15 20 100 0.051 3.5 2.3
TPDA080809-220M 22 20 100 0.088 3.2 2.0
Power Inductor for Class D Amplifier-TPDA100910 Series
TPDA100910 Series
Features
Shapes and Dimensions
Electrical Characteristics
Part Number
Inductance
( uH )
Tolerance
%
Test Frequency
( KHz )
D.C. Resistance
( OHM ) max
Saturation
Current
( A ) Typ
Temperature
Rise Current
( A ) Typ
TPDA100910-5R0Y 5.0 25 100 0.015 8.9 8.0
TPDA100910-8R2M 8.2 20 100 0.020 6.7 6.0
TPDA100910-100M 10 20 100 0.025 6.5 4.8
TPDA100910-120M 12 20 100 0.029 5.8 4.6
TPDA100910-150M 15 20 100 0.030 4.8 4.5
TPDA100910-220M 22 20 100 0.033 4.1 4.5
TPDA100910-330M 33 20 100 0.035 3.5 4.5
Power Inductor for Class D Amplifier-TPDA111110 Series
TPDA111110 Series
Features
Shapes and Dimensions
Electrical Characteristics
Part Number
Inductance
( uH )
Tolerance
%
Test Frequency
( KHz )
D.C. Resistance
( OHM ) max
Saturation
Current
( A ) Typ
Temperature
Rise Current
( A ) Typ
TPDA111110-100Y 10 25 100 0.029 5.9 4.5
TPDA11110-150Y 15 25 100 0.030 4.1 4.5
TPDA11110-220N 22 30 100 0.030 2.5 4.5
Power Inductor for Class D Amplifier-TPDA131110 Series
TPDA131110 Series
Features
Shapes and Dimensions
Electrical Characteristics
Part Number
Inductance
( uH )
Tolerance
%
Test Frequency
( KHz )
D.C. Resistance
( OHM ) max
Saturation
Current
( A ) Typ
Temperature
Rise Current
( A ) Typ
TPDA131110-100M 10 20 100 0.015 7.3 7.7
TPDA131110-120M 12 20 100 0.018 7.0 6.5
TPDA131110-150M 15 20 100 0.023 6.0 6.2
TPDA131110-180M 18 20 100 0.026 5.8 5.6
TPDA131110-220M 22 20 100 0.027 5.1 5.3